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A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr G R Morgan (DA); is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 479

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 FEBRUARY 2011
-{INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 03)

479. Mr G R Morgan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:
(a) When will the next edition of the Green Drop Report be released, (b) what is the period of assessment for waste water treatment works (WWTW) that will be covered in the next Green

Drop Report and (c) what number of WWTWs will be scored in the next Green Drop Report?
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REPLY:

(a) The Department plans to release the next Green Drop Report in July 2011.

(b) The period for which the wastewater systems were assessed to inform the Green Drop Report that the department plans to release in July 2011 is July 2009 to June 2010.

(c) The number of wastewater systems assessed over the period of July 2009 to June 2010 is 887. This is the number of wastewater system results that will be published in the Green Drop Report which the Department plans to release in July 2011.
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